
August 2021 Bike/Ped
Report



  08/01/2021 → 08/31/2021

Daily Average

5,046
 +2.2%

Monthly Daily Average

 Compared to  07/01/2021 → 07/31/2021

  Invalid date → 08/31/2021 12:00 AM

Total

3,478,334

Rolling Total Counts

  08/01/2021 → 08/31/2021

4%4%4%

11%11%11%

2%2%2%

11%11%11%

5%5%5%

8%8%8%
18%18%18%

5%5%5%

18%18%18%

16%16%16%
 Endicott Chugnut West
 MLK Promenade Pedestrian
 North Ostiningo Park at Howell Drive Pedestrian
 Noyes Island Pedestrian
 Otsiningo South Pedestrian
 Owego Riverwalk
 Riverwalk at Court Street Pedestrian
 South Washington St. Bridge Pedestrian
 Vestal Rail Trail - West Extension Pedestrian
 Vestal Rail Trail East - Shoppes Pedestrian
 Vestal Rail Trail West - Coal House Pedestrian

Pedestrian Distribution by Site 

  08/01/2021 → 08/31/2021

Total

156,433
 +2.2%

Monthly Total Counts

 Compared to  07/01/2021 → 07/31/2021

  Invalid date → 07/01/2021 12:00 AM

Daily Average

3,930

Rolling Daily Average

  08/01/2021 → 08/31/2021
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 MLK Promenade Cyclist
 North Ostiningo Park at Howell Drive Cyclist
 Noyes Island Cyclist
 Otsiningo South Cyclist
 Riverwalk at Court Street Cyclist
 South Washington St. Bridge Cyclist
 Vestal Rail Trail - West Extension Cyclist
 Vestal Rail Trail East - Shoppes Cyclist
 Vestal Rail Trail West - Coal House Cyclist

Cyclist Distribution by Site 

Monthly Counts

August 1, 2021 → August 31, 2021
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  08/01/2021 → 08/31/2021

Daily Average

899

52
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Daily Average by Site 

 Compared to  07/01/2021 → 07/31/2021

Monthly Counts

August 1, 2021 → August 31, 2021
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  08/01/2021 → 08/31/2021

South Washington St. Bridge Cyclist 6,463  9.6% 208  9.6% 281  27.1% Fri Aug 27, 2021 Sun Jul 25, 2021

Vestal Rail Trail East - Shoppes Cyclist 4,984  1.8% 161  1.8% 225  -13.1% Tue Aug 31, 2021 Thu Jul 22, 2021

Vestal Rail Trail West - Coal House Cyclist 4,728  -3.7% 158  -0.5% 224  -13.5% Sun Aug 29, 2021 Thu Jul 22, 2021

Otsiningo South Cyclist 4,086  8.4% 132  8.4% 213  4.9% Sat Aug 7, 2021 Sat Jul 24, 2021

North Ostiningo Park at Howell Drive Cyclist 3,944  4.3% 127  4.3% 212  1.0% Thu Aug 5, 2021 Mon Jul 5, 2021

Riverwalk at Court Street Cyclist 3,737  9.5% 121  9.5% 212  30.9% Sat Aug 7, 2021 Sun Jul 4, 2021

Noyes Island Cyclist 3,059  8.6% 99  8.6% 166  11.4% Sat Aug 7, 2021 Sat Jul 10, 2021

Vestal Rail Trail - West Extension Cyclist 2,405  12.3% 78  12.3% 139  -8.6% Sun Aug 15, 2021 Sun Jul 4, 2021

MLK Promenade Cyclist 1,790  2.2% 58  2.2% 156  81.4% Sat Aug 7, 2021 Fri Jul 23, 2021

Site Total Average Peak Count Peak Period

Cyclist Summary by Site 

 Compared to  07/01/2021 → 07/31/2021

Monthly Counts

August 1, 2021 → August 31, 2021
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  08/01/2021 → 08/31/2021

Site Total Average Peak Count Peak Period

Vestal Rail Trail East - Shoppes Pedestrian 22,316  7.5% 720  7.5% 1,030  11.2% Tue Aug 3, 2021 Wed Jul 28, 2021

South Washington St. Bridge Pedestrian 21,405  1.8% 690  1.8% 900  3.4% Fri Aug 27, 2021 Fri Jul 16, 2021

Vestal Rail Trail West - Coal House Pedestrian 18,442  -2.1% 615  1.2% 873  -2.3% Mon Aug 2, 2021 Wed Jul 28, 2021

Otsiningo South Pedestrian 13,608  6.2% 439  6.2% 661  15.0% Mon Aug 2, 2021 Sat Jul 31, 2021

North Ostiningo Park at Howell Drive Pedestrian 13,204  -1.3% 426  -1.3% 720  4.5% Mon Aug 2, 2021 Wed Jul 28, 2021

Riverwalk at Court Street Pedestrian 9,188  12.5% 296  12.5% 457  6.0% Tue Aug 24, 2021 Wed Jul 28, 2021

Owego Riverwalk 6,637  -30.9% 214  -30.9% 328  -51.8% Sat Aug 21, 2021 Wed Jul 7, 2021

Vestal Rail Trail - West Extension Pedestrian 6,512  18.4% 210  18.4% 619  127.6% Sun Aug 8, 2021 Thu Jul 22, 2021

MLK Promenade Pedestrian 5,416  11.3% 175  11.3% 235  5.9% Fri Aug 20, 2021 Sat Jul 31, 2021

Noyes Island Pedestrian 2,896  -8.9% 93  -8.9% 180  -13.0% Mon Aug 23, 2021 Fri Jul 2, 2021

Endicott Chugnut West 1,613  -0.8% 52  -0.8% 109  -12.8% Thu Aug 5, 2021 Tue Jul 27, 2021

Pedestrian Summary by Site 

 Compared to  07/01/2021 → 07/31/2021

Monthly Counts

August 1, 2021 → August 31, 2021
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The Confluence Tunnel Counter was malfunctioning during the month of August and is not included in this report **
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